08-29-2007

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/:

Lo. CC. S

08/28/2007 01 FC:8521 103440375

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ÆΕΤ

TRADEMARKS ONLY 17 475 27 18 46 34	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
So's U.S.A. Co., Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: Madison One Acme, Inc. dba Solstice Medicine Co Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 215 West Ann Street
✓ Corporation- State: <u>California</u>	City: Los Angeles
Other	State: California
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 90012
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) August 8, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	✓ Corporation Citizenship California
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,485,170 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:I. Morley Drucker, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: FULWIDER PATTON LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account✓ Enclosed
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information:
State: California Zip: 90045	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (310) 824-5555	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (310) 824-9696	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-2425</u>
Email Address: _docketla@fulpat.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	August 23, 2007
BYRNE 00000050 2485170 Signature	Date
I. Marley Drucker 40. Walfle of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003612 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, SO'S U.S.A. CO., INC., a California corporation, of 215 West Ann Street, Los Angeles, California 90012, (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the mark LUNG TAN XIE GAN PILL and Design, which mark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,485,170, dated September 4, 2001; and

WHEREAS, MADISON ONE ACME, INC. dba SOLSTICE MEDICINE COMPANY, a California corporation, of 215 West Ann Street, Los Angeles, California 90012, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

SO'S U.S.A. CO., INC.

Date: 8/8/07

By______Name #OA THICH MINH

Title PRESIDENT

TO BE NOTARIZED

I. A. DI DONATO
COMM. #1625554
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Nov. 29, 2009

(). a. M/Jorado * also see attached notarization

185105.1

Registration No.: 2,485,170 Our Docket No.: SOSUS-55437

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003612 FRAME: 0142

County of US angles Ss. CERTIFIC	FORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
On <u>August 8, 307</u> , before me, <u>J.O.</u> personally appeared <u>Hoa Thich Mink</u> personally known to me - or -	Printed Name of Notary Public	
personally appeared Hoa Thich Mink Printed Name(s) of Sig	ner(s)	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es)	28 exp. 08/30/10	
to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he) she/they executed the same in (his) her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand	d and official seal.	
I. A. DI DONATO COMM. #1625554 Notary Public · Catifornia O Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov. 29, 2009	Signature of Notary Publ	
(Seal)		
OPTIONAL INFORMATION		
OPTIONAL INFORMATION		
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preven acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to personate		
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preven		
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preven acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pers		
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preven acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to personate the contract of	ons relying on the attached document.	
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preven acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to personable Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Additional Information Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)	
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preven acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to personable Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	Additional Information Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)	
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preven acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to personal document. Description of Attached Document. The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Additional Information Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)	

© Copyright 2004 Notary Rotary, Inc. 925 29th St., Des Moines, IA 50312-3612 Form ACK02. 02/04. To re-order, call toll-free 1-877-349-6588 or visit us on the Internet at http://www.thenotaryshop.com

RECORDED: 08/27/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003612 FRAME: 0143